



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 05200204 February 04, 2020 2:00 PM **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E52A9
District: District 5 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 1095 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 43711215202 (*)
Contract Desc: DISTRICTWIDE LANDSCAPE PUSHBUTTON

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	OASIS LANDSCAPE SERVICES, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$607,075.00	100.00%
2	ARAZOZA BROTHERS CORPORATION	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$800,275.00	131.82%
3	SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SE	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$826,263.00	136.11%
4	MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,391,125.00	229.15%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05200204 February 04, 2020 **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E52A9
District: District 5 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 1095 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 43711215202 (*)
Contract Descr: DISTRICTWIDE LANDSCAPE PUSHBUTTON

FDOT District 5
 Proposal ID No.: E52A9
 Financial Project No.: 437112-1-52-02
 Fiscal Year: 2020
 Counties: District Wide
 Calendar Days: 1095

Contract Time begins on July 1, 2020.

This is a Maintenance Landscape Work Document driven Contract with a budgetary ceiling of \$600,000.00.

Intent: Install and establish landscaping on various state roads within the District.

Experience: For this Contract, the Contractor or Contract Project Manager is required to have at least five (5) years of experience in the performance of roadway landscape work. Landscape work includes, but is not limited to, the acquisition, installation, establishment of plant materials, sod and irrigation systems for public roadways, but specifically excludes single family residential landscape and sod work.

The contractor must provide independent written endorsements from two (2) separate Florida Registered Landscape Architects on company letterhead. These endorsements shall attest to the Florida Registered Landscape Architects support of the Contractors skills, efficiency, and competence. Each Florida Registered Landscape Architect shall sign the endorsement, provide their license number, and include the following:

- a) Project name with a brief description that evaluates the landscape work performance.
- b) Location of the project (city, state).
- c) Professional substantiation of the Contractors skills, efficiency, and competence.

A Contractor presently prequalified with the Department in "Landscaping" will suffice to meet the above requirements.

The quantities shown on the Bid Price Proposal are approximate and only represent estimated planned requirements based on historical or specific project needs. The Department does not guarantee any maximum or minimum quantity, any range of quantities, or the exact quantities shown for each bid item. The Departments estimated quantities and the Contractors bid price will be used to calculate a total bid amount. This total bid amount will then be used to determine the low bidder; however, actual payment under the awarded contract will be based on actual quantities completed. For this Contract in which specific sites are not identified at the time of letting, the Engineer will issue a Work Document. Work Documents will identify the location, description, amount of work to be accomplished, and the number of calendar days to complete the work.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) OASIS LANDSCAPE SERVICES, INC.		(2) ARAZOZA BROTHERS CORPORATION		(3) SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SE	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05200204 February 04, 2020 Call Order: 004 Contract: E52A9

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) OASIS LANDSCAPE SERVICES, INC.		(2) ARAZOZA BROTHERS CORPORATION		(3) SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SE	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 LANDSCAPE AREA MAINTENANCE (SY)								
0005 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		200.000 LF	5.00000	1,000.00	3.00000	600.00	30.00000	6,000.00
0010 0110 2 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING (PUSH BUTTON CONTRACT)		3.000 AC	10,000.00000	30,000.00	15,000.00000	45,000.00	10,500.00000	31,500.00
0015 0110 2 2 SELECTIVE CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AREAS WITH TREES TO REMAIN		3.000 AC	5,000.00000	15,000.00	15,000.00000	45,000.00	11,500.00000	34,500.00
0020 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		1,000.000 SY	7.50000	7,500.00	7.00000	7,000.00	5.25000	5,250.00
0025 0580 2 1 LANDSCAPE- RELOCATE TREE, PALMS <14' OF CLEAR TRUNK		8.000 EA	500.00000	4,000.00	700.00000	5,600.00	780.00000	6,240.00
0030 0580 2 2 LANDSCAPE- RELOCATE TREE, PALMS >14' OF CLEAR TRUNK		6.000 EA	500.00000	3,000.00	1,000.00000	6,000.00	1,250.00000	7,500.00
0035 0580 2 3 LANDSCAPE- RELOCATE TREE, PALM CLUMP		4.000 EA	500.00000	2,000.00	1,250.00000	5,000.00	1,600.00000	6,400.00
0040 0580 2 4 LANDSCAPE- RELOCATE TREE, TREES <5" CALIPER		25.000 EA	200.00000	5,000.00	1,000.00000	25,000.00	880.00000	22,000.00
0045 0580 2 5 LANDSCAPE- RELOCATE TREE, TREES >5" CALIPER		15.000 EA	500.00000	7,500.00	2,000.00000	30,000.00	2,600.00000	39,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05200204 February 04, 2020 Call Order: 004 Contract: E52A9

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) OASIS LANDSCAPE SERVICES, INC.		(2) ARAZOZA BROTHERS CORPORATION		(3) SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SE	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 LANDSCAPE AREA MAINTENANCE (SY)								
0050 0580 2 7 LANDSCAPE- RELOCATE TREE, PALMS <14' OF CLEAR TRUNK, SABAL PALM ONLY		5.000 EA	3,500.00000	17,500.00	400.00000	2,000.00	550.00000	2,750.00
0055 0580 2 8 LANDSCAPE- RELOCATE TREE, PALMS >14' OF CLEAR TRUNK SABAL PALM ONLY		5.000 EA	500.00000	2,500.00	400.00000	2,000.00	550.00000	2,750.00
0060 0580 2 10 LANDSCAPE- RELOCATE TREE, LARGE TREE >20' or 8" CALIPER		7.000 EA	500.00000	3,500.00	4,000.00000	28,000.00	3,990.00000	27,930.00
0065 0580 4233 LANDSCAPE- PALMS, WILD DATE PALM/SYLVESTER PHOENIX SYLVESTRIS, 9-12', CLEAR TRUNK		5.000 EA	500.00000	2,500.00	4,000.00000	20,000.00	3,300.00000	16,500.00
0070 0580 4234 LANDSCAPE- PALMS, WILD DATE PALM/SYLVESTER PHOENIX SYLVESTRIS, 13-15', CLEAR TRUNK		6.000 EA	4,500.00000	27,000.00	5,500.00000	33,000.00	4,800.00000	28,800.00
0075 0580 4374 LANDSCAPE- PALMS, REGENERATED SABAL PALMETTO SABAL PALMETTO, 13-15' CLEAR TRUNK		12.000 EA	600.00000	7,200.00	700.00000	8,400.00	655.00000	7,860.00
0080 0580 4375 LANDSCAPE- PALMS, REGENERATED SABAL PALMETTO SABAL PALMETTO, 16-20' CLEAR TRUNK		12.000 EA	700.00000	8,400.00	700.00000	8,400.00	655.00000	7,860.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05200204 February 04, 2020 Call Order: 004 Contract: E52A9

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) OASIS LANDSCAPE SERVICES, INC.		(2) ARAZOZA BROTHERS CORPORATION		(3) SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SE	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 LANDSCAPE AREA MAINTENANCE (SY)								
0085 0580 5121 LANDSCAPE- TREES, SOUTHERN RED CEDAR JUNIPERUS VIRGINIANA SILICICOLA, UP TO 8' OVERALL HEIGHT	EA	15.000	400.00000	6,000.00	500.00000	7,500.00	690.00000	10,350.00
0090 0580 5122 LANDSCAPE- TREES, SOUTHERN RED CEDAR JUNIPERUS VIRGINIANA SILICICOLA, 8-10' OVERALL HEIGHT	EA	15.000	500.00000	7,500.00	600.00000	9,000.00	780.00000	11,700.00
0095 0580 5133 LANDSCAPE- TREES, CRAPE MYRTLE STANDARD/SINGLE LAGERSTROEMIA INDICA 'STANDARD', 11-14' OVERALL HEIGHT	EA	50.000	600.00000	30,000.00	700.00000	35,000.00	820.00000	41,000.00
0100 0580 5134 LANDSCAPE- TREES, CRAPE MYRTLE STANDARD/SINGLE LAGERSTROEMIA INDICA 'STANDARD', 15-18' OVERALL HEIGHT	EA	50.000	900.00000	45,000.00	1,000.00000	50,000.00	980.00000	49,000.00
0105 0580 5143 LANDSCAPE- TREES, CRAPE MYRTLE MULTI LAGERSTROEMIA INDICA 'MULTI', 11-14' OVERALL HEIGHT	EA	50.000	600.00000	30,000.00	700.00000	35,000.00	840.00000	42,000.00
0110 0580 5144 LANDSCAPE- TREES, CRAPE MYRTLE MULTI LAGERSTROEMIA INDICA 'MULTI', 15-18' OVERALL HEIGHT	EA	50.000	900.00000	45,000.00	900.00000	45,000.00	1,600.00000	80,000.00
0115 0580 5171 LANDSCAPE- TREES, BALD CYPRESS TAXODIUM DISTICHUM , UP TO 8' OVERALL HEIGHT	EA	20.000	300.00000	6,000.00	400.00000	8,000.00	520.00000	10,400.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05200204 February 04, 2020 Call Order: 004 Contract: E52A9

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) OASIS LANDSCAPE SERVICES, INC.		(2) ARAZOZA BROTHERS CORPORATION		(3) SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SE	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 LANDSCAPE AREA MAINTENANCE (SY)								
0120 0580 5172 LANDSCAPE- TREES, BALD CYPRESS TAXODIUM DISTICHUM , 8-10' OVERALL HEIGHT		15.000 EA	450.00000	6,750.00	500.00000	7,500.00	520.00000	7,800.00
0125 0580 5173 LANDSCAPE- TREES, BALD CYPRESS TAXODIUM DISTICHUM , 11-14' OVERALL HEIGHT		12.000 EA	550.00000	6,600.00	700.00000	8,400.00	820.00000	9,840.00
0130 0580 5194 LANDSCAPE- TREES, MAGNOLIA BLANCHARD MAGNOLIA GRANDIFLORA, 15-18' OVERALL HEIGHT		20.000 EA	1,500.00000	30,000.00	1,600.00000	32,000.00	1,090.00000	21,800.00
0135 0580 5202 LANDSCAPE- TREES, MAGNOLIA LITTLE GEM MAGNOLIA GRANDIFLORA 'LITTLE GEM', 8-10' OVERALL HEIGHT		20.000 EA	600.00000	12,000.00	700.00000	14,000.00	680.00000	13,600.00
0140 0580 5203 LANDSCAPE- TREES, MAGNOLIA LITTLE GEM MAGNOLIA GRANDIFLORA 'LITTLE GEM', 11-14' OVERALL HEIGHT		20.000 EA	800.00000	16,000.00	1,000.00000	20,000.00	890.00000	17,800.00
0145 0580 5224 LANDSCAPE- TREES, LIVE OAK QUERCUS VIRGINIANA, 15-18' OVERALL HEIGHT		18.000 EA	1,200.00000	21,600.00	2,000.00000	36,000.00	1,100.00000	19,800.00
0150 0580 5225 LANDSCAPE- TREES, LIVE OAK QUERCUS VIRGINIANA, 19-24' OVERALL HEIGHT		18.000 EA	2,200.00000	39,600.00	3,000.00000	54,000.00	2,300.00000	41,400.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05200204 February 04, 2020 Call Order: 004 Contract: E52A9

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) OASIS LANDSCAPE SERVICES, INC.		(2) ARAZOZA BROTHERS CORPORATION		(3) SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SE	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 LANDSCAPE AREA MAINTENANCE (SY)								
0155 0580 5232 LANDSCAPE- TREES, SOUTH FLORIDA SLASH PINE PINUS ELLIOTII DENSA, 8-10' OVERALL HEIGHT	EA	18.000	300.00000	5,400.00	450.00000	8,100.00	580.00000	10,440.00
0160 0580 5233 LANDSCAPE- TREES, SOUTH FLORIDA SLASH PINE PINUS ELLIOTII DENSA, 11-14' OVERALL HEIGHT	EA	18.000	550.00000	9,900.00	600.00000	10,800.00	660.00000	11,880.00
0165 0580 5243 LANDSCAPE- TREES, SILVER TRUMPET TREE TABEBUIA CARAIBA, 11-14' OVERALL HEIGHT	EA	15.000	500.00000	7,500.00	700.00000	10,500.00	520.00000	7,800.00
0170 0580 5253 LANDSCAPE- TREES, PINK TRUMPET TREE TABEBUIA HETEROPHYLLA, 11-14' OVERALL HEIGHT	EA	5.000	500.00000	2,500.00	500.00000	2,500.00	720.00000	3,600.00
0175 0580 5303 LANDSCAPE- TREES, GREEN BUTTONWOOD CONOCARPUS ERECTUS, 11-14' OVERALL HEIGHT	EA	6.000	500.00000	3,000.00	400.00000	2,400.00	680.00000	4,080.00
0180 0580 5312 LANDSCAPE- TREES, SILVER BUTTONWOOD CONOCARPUS ERECTUS VAR. SERICEUS, 8-10' OVERALL HEIGHT	EA	6.000	500.00000	3,000.00	400.00000	2,400.00	680.00000	4,080.00
0185 0580 5313 LANDSCAPE- TREES, SILVER BUTTONWOOD CONOCARPUS ERECTUS VAR. SERICEUS, 11-14' OVERALL HEIGHT	EA	6.000	900.00000	5,400.00	600.00000	3,600.00	780.00000	4,680.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05200204 February 04, 2020 Call Order: 004 Contract: E52A9

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) OASIS LANDSCAPE SERVICES, INC.		(2) ARAZOZA BROTHERS CORPORATION		(3) SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SE	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 LANDSCAPE AREA MAINTENANCE (SY)								
0190 0580 5334 LANDSCAPE- TREES, YELLOW POINCIANA/JACARANDA PELTOPHORUM DUBIUM, 15-18' OVERALL HEIGHT		5.000 EA	800.00000	4,000.00	600.00000	3,000.00	700.00000	3,500.00
0195 0580 5382 LANDSCAPE- TREES, SIMPSON'S STOPPER MYRCIANTHES FRAGRANS, 8-10' OVERALL HEIGHT		10.000 EA	600.00000	6,000.00	700.00000	7,000.00	720.00000	7,200.00
0200 0580 5413 LANDSCAPE- TREES, EAST PALATKA HOLLY TREE ILEX X ATTENUATA, 11-14' OVERALL HEIGHT		15.000 EA	900.00000	13,500.00	900.00000	13,500.00	980.00000	14,700.00
0205 0580 5422 LANDSCAPE- TREES, DAHOON HOLLY TREE ILEX CASSINE, 8-10' OVERALL HEIGHT		15.000 EA	450.00000	6,750.00	450.00000	6,750.00	600.00000	9,000.00
0210 0580 5423 LANDSCAPE- TREES, DAHOON HOLLY TREE ILEX CASSINE, 11-14' OVERALL HEIGHT		12.000 EA	750.00000	9,000.00	600.00000	7,200.00	720.00000	8,640.00
0215 0580 5473 LANDSCAPE- TREES, PURPLE TRUMPET TREE TABEBUIA IMPETIGINOSA, 11-14' OVERALL HEIGHT		12.000 EA	600.00000	7,200.00	600.00000	7,200.00	860.00000	10,320.00
0220 0580 5571 LANDSCAPE- TREES, WAX LEAF PRIVET, LIGUSTRUM JAPONICUM, UP TO 8' OVERALL HEIGHT		25.000 EA	600.00000	15,000.00	750.00000	18,750.00	780.00000	19,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05200204 February 04, 2020 Call Order: 004 Contract: E52A9

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) OASIS LANDSCAPE SERVICES, INC.		(2) ARAZOZA BROTHERS CORPORATION		(3) SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SE	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 LANDSCAPE AREA MAINTENANCE (SY)								
0225 0580 5572 LANDSCAPE- TREES, WAX LEAF PRIVET, LIGUSTRUM JAPONICUM, 8-10' OVERALL HEIGHT		15.000 EA	1,000.00000	15,000.00	1,000.00000	15,000.00	1,100.00000	16,500.00
0230 0580 5601 LANDSCAPE- TREES, SAND PINE PINUS CLAUSA, UP TO 8' OVERALL HEIGHT		10.000 EA	500.00000	5,000.00	300.00000	3,000.00	580.00000	5,800.00
0235 0580 5611 LANDSCAPE- TREES, SLASH PINE PINUS ELLIOTII, UP TO 8' OVERALL HEIGHT		8.000 EA	300.00000	2,400.00	300.00000	2,400.00	480.00000	3,840.00
0240 0580 5612 LANDSCAPE- TREES, SLASH PINE PINUS ELLIOTII, 8-10' OVERALL HEIGHT		8.000 EA	450.00000	3,600.00	400.00000	3,200.00	566.00000	4,528.00
0245 0580 5613 LANDSCAPE- TREES, SLASH PINE PINUS ELLIOTII, 11-14' OVERALL HEIGHT		6.000 EA	550.00000	3,300.00	550.00000	3,300.00	780.00000	4,680.00
0250 0580 5621 LANDSCAPE- TREES, LONG LEAF PINE PINUS PALUSTRIS, UP TO 8' OVERALL HEIGHT		8.000 EA	300.00000	2,400.00	500.00000	4,000.00	530.00000	4,240.00
0255 0580 5622 LANDSCAPE- TREES, LONG LEAF PINE PINUS PALUSTRIS, 8-10' OVERALL HEIGHT		6.000 EA	450.00000	2,700.00	600.00000	3,600.00	600.00000	3,600.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05200204 February 04, 2020 Call Order: 004 Contract: E52A9

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) OASIS LANDSCAPE SERVICES, INC.		(2) ARAZOZA BROTHERS CORPORATION		(3) SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SE	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 LANDSCAPE AREA MAINTENANCE (SY)								
0260 0580 5623 LANDSCAPE- TREES, LONG LEAF PINE PINUS PALUSTRIS, 11-14' OVERALL HEIGHT		4.000 EA	600.00000	2,400.00	800.00000	3,200.00	750.00000	3,000.00
0265 0580 5631 LANDSCAPE- TREES, LOBLOLLY PINE PINUS TAEDA, UP TO 8' OVERALL HEIGHT		8.000 EA	300.00000	2,400.00	300.00000	2,400.00	520.00000	4,160.00
0270 0580 5632 LANDSCAPE- TREES, LOBLOLLY PINE PINUS TAEDA, 8-10' OVERALL HEIGHT		7.000 EA	450.00000	3,150.00	400.00000	2,800.00	620.00000	4,340.00
0275 0580 5653 LANDSCAPE- TREES, CATHEDRAL LIVE OAK QUERCUS VIRGINIANA, 11-14' OVERALL HEIGHT		5.000 EA	800.00000	4,000.00	1,200.00000	6,000.00	940.00000	4,700.00
0280 0580 5663 LANDSCAPE- TREES, JACARANDA JACARANDA MIMIOSAFOLIA, 11-14' OVERALL HEIGHT		10.000 EA	600.00000	6,000.00	600.00000	6,000.00	880.00000	8,800.00
0285 0580 5682 LANDSCAPE- TREES, EASTERN REDBUD CERCIS CANADENSIS, 8-10' OVERALL HEIGHT		12.000 EA	400.00000	4,800.00	400.00000	4,800.00	580.00000	6,960.00
0290 0580 6401 LANDSCAPE- LARGE SHRUB, DISTRICT SPECIFIED FROM PROJECT LIST, 7-14 GA		5.000 EA	250.00000	1,250.00	350.00000	1,750.00	125.00000	625.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05200204 February 04, 2020 Call Order: 004 Contract: E52A9

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) OASIS LANDSCAPE SERVICES, INC.		(2) ARAZOZA BROTHERS CORPORATION		(3) SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SE	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 LANDSCAPE AREA MAINTENANCE (SY)								
0295 0580 7 21 LANDSCAPE- GROUND COVER, DISTRICT SPECIFIED FROM PROJECT LIST, 1 GALLON		35.000 EA	25.00000	875.00	20.00000	700.00	12.00000	420.00
0300 0580 7 43 LANDSCAPE- ORNAMENTAL GRASS, DISTRICT SPECIFIED FROM PROJECT LIST, 3 GALLON		50.000 EA	50.00000	2,500.00	30.00000	1,500.00	18.00000	900.00
0305 0580 7 63 LANDSCAPE- SMALL SHRUB, DISTRICT SPECIFIED FROM PROJECT LIST, 3 GALLON		15.000 EA	100.00000	1,500.00	35.00000	525.00	28.00000	420.00
0001 LANDSCAPE AREA Section Totals: MAINTENANCE (SY)				\$607,075.00		\$800,275.00		\$826,263.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$607,075.00		\$800,275.00		826,263.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05200204 February 04, 2020 Call Order: 004 Contract: E52A9

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 LANDSCAPE AREA MAINTENANCE (SY)								
0005 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		200.000 LF	10.00000	2,000.00				
0010 0110 2 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING (PUSH BUTTON CONTRACT)		3.000 AC	15,000.00000	45,000.00				
0015 0110 2 2 SELECTIVE CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AREAS WITH TREES TO REMAIN		3.000 AC	10,000.00000	30,000.00				
0020 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		1,000.000 SY	10.00000	10,000.00				
0025 0580 2 1 LANDSCAPE- RELOCATE TREE, PALMS <14' OF CLEAR TRUNK		8.000 EA	750.00000	6,000.00				
0030 0580 2 2 LANDSCAPE- RELOCATE TREE, PALMS >14' OF CLEAR TRUNK		6.000 EA	850.00000	5,100.00				
0035 0580 2 3 LANDSCAPE- RELOCATE TREE, PALM CLUMP		4.000 EA	1,200.00000	4,800.00				
0040 0580 2 4 LANDSCAPE- RELOCATE TREE, TREES <5" CALIPER		25.000 EA	800.00000	20,000.00				
0045 0580 2 5 LANDSCAPE- RELOCATE TREE, TREES >5" CALIPER		15.000 EA	1,125.00000	16,875.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05200204 February 04, 2020 Call Order: 004 Contract: E52A9

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 LANDSCAPE AREA MAINTENANCE (SY)								
0050 0580 2 7 LANDSCAPE- RELOCATE TREE, PALMS <14' OF CLEAR TRUNK, SABAL PALM ONLY		5.000 EA	750.00000	3,750.00				
0055 0580 2 8 LANDSCAPE- RELOCATE TREE, PALMS >14' OF CLEAR TRUNK SABAL PALM ONLY		5.000 EA	850.00000	4,250.00				
0060 0580 2 10 LANDSCAPE- RELOCATE TREE, LARGE TREE >20' or 8" CALIPER		7.000 EA	5,000.00000	35,000.00				
0065 0580 4233 LANDSCAPE- PALMS, WILD DATE PALM/SYLVESTER PHOENIX SYLVESTRIS, 9-12', CLEAR TRUNK		5.000 EA	4,500.00000	22,500.00				
0070 0580 4234 LANDSCAPE- PALMS, WILD DATE PALM/SYLVESTER PHOENIX SYLVESTRIS, 13-15', CLEAR TRUNK		6.000 EA	6,250.00000	37,500.00				
0075 0580 4374 LANDSCAPE- PALMS, REGENERATED SABAL PALMETTO SABAL PALMETTO, 13-15' CLEAR TRUNK		12.000 EA	1,500.00000	18,000.00				
0080 0580 4375 LANDSCAPE- PALMS, REGENERATED SABAL PALMETTO SABAL PALMETTO, 16-20' CLEAR TRUNK		12.000 EA	1,650.00000	19,800.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05200204 February 04, 2020 Call Order: 004 Contract: E52A9

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 LANDSCAPE AREA MAINTENANCE (SY)								
0085 0580 5121 LANDSCAPE- TREES, SOUTHERN RED CEDAR JUNIPERUS VIRGINIANA SILICICOLA, UP TO 8' OVERALL HEIGHT		15.000 EA	2,250.00000	33,750.00				
0090 0580 5122 LANDSCAPE- TREES, SOUTHERN RED CEDAR JUNIPERUS VIRGINIANA SILICICOLA, 8-10' OVERALL HEIGHT		15.000 EA	3,000.00000	45,000.00				
0095 0580 5133 LANDSCAPE- TREES, CRAPE MYRTLE STANDARD/SINGLE LAGERSTROEMIA INDICA 'STANDARD', 11-14' OVERALL HEIGHT		50.000 EA	1,450.00000	72,500.00				
0100 0580 5134 LANDSCAPE- TREES, CRAPE MYRTLE STANDARD/SINGLE LAGERSTROEMIA INDICA 'STANDARD', 15-18' OVERALL HEIGHT		50.000 EA	1,600.00000	80,000.00				
0105 0580 5143 LANDSCAPE- TREES, CRAPE MYRTLE MULTI LAGERSTROEMIA INDICA 'MULTI', 11-14' OVERALL HEIGHT		50.000 EA	1,450.00000	72,500.00				
0110 0580 5144 LANDSCAPE- TREES, CRAPE MYRTLE MULTI LAGERSTROEMIA INDICA 'MULTI', 15-18' OVERALL HEIGHT		50.000 EA	1,600.00000	80,000.00				
0115 0580 5171 LANDSCAPE- TREES, BALD CYPRESS TAXODIUM DISTICHUM , UP TO 8' OVERALL HEIGHT		20.000 EA	950.00000	19,000.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05200204 February 04, 2020 Call Order: 004 Contract: E52A9

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC						
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0001 LANDSCAPE AREA MAINTENANCE (SY)									
0120 0580 5172 LANDSCAPE- TREES, BALD CYPRESS TAXODIUM DISTICHUM , 8-10' OVERALL HEIGHT		15.000 EA	1,175.00000	17,625.00					
0125 0580 5173 LANDSCAPE- TREES, BALD CYPRESS TAXODIUM DISTICHUM , 11-14' OVERALL HEIGHT		12.000 EA	1,390.00000	16,680.00					
0130 0580 5194 LANDSCAPE- TREES, MAGNOLIA BLANCHARD MAGNOLIA GRANDIFLORA, 15-18' OVERALL HEIGHT		20.000 EA	2,700.00000	54,000.00					
0135 0580 5202 LANDSCAPE- TREES, MAGNOLIA LITTLE GEM MAGNOLIA GRANDIFLORA 'LITTLE GEM', 8-10' OVERALL HEIGHT		20.000 EA	2,230.00000	44,600.00					
0140 0580 5203 LANDSCAPE- TREES, MAGNOLIA LITTLE GEM MAGNOLIA GRANDIFLORA 'LITTLE GEM', 11-14' OVERALL HEIGHT		20.000 EA	2,500.00000	50,000.00					
0145 0580 5224 LANDSCAPE- TREES, LIVE OAK QUERCUS VIRGINIANA, 15-18' OVERALL HEIGHT		18.000 EA	3,200.00000	57,600.00					
0150 0580 5225 LANDSCAPE- TREES, LIVE OAK QUERCUS VIRGINIANA, 19-24' OVERALL HEIGHT		18.000 EA	3,500.00000	63,000.00					



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05200204 February 04, 2020 Call Order: 004 Contract: E52A9

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 LANDSCAPE AREA MAINTENANCE (SY)								
0155 0580 5232 LANDSCAPE- TREES, SOUTH FLORIDA SLASH PINE PINUS ELLIOTII DENSA, 8- 10' OVERALL HEIGHT		18.000 EA	975.00000	17,550.00				
0160 0580 5233 LANDSCAPE- TREES, SOUTH FLORIDA SLASH PINE PINUS ELLIOTII DENSA, 11-14' OVERALL HEIGHT		18.000 EA	1,340.00000	24,120.00				
0165 0580 5243 LANDSCAPE- TREES, SILVER TRUMPET TREE TABEBUIA CARAIBA, 11-14' OVERALL HEIGHT		15.000 EA	1,800.00000	27,000.00				
0170 0580 5253 LANDSCAPE- TREES, PINK TRUMPET TREE TABEBUIA HETEROPHYLLA, 11- 14' OVERALL HEIGHT		5.000 EA	2,100.00000	10,500.00				
0175 0580 5303 LANDSCAPE- TREES, GREEN BUTTONWOOD CONOCARPUS ERECTUS, 11-14' OVERALL HEIGHT		6.000 EA	2,250.00000	13,500.00				
0180 0580 5312 LANDSCAPE- TREES, SILVER BUTTONWOOD CONOCARPUS ERECTUS VAR. SERICEUS, 8-10' OVERALL HEIGHT		6.000 EA	2,650.00000	15,900.00				
0185 0580 5313 LANDSCAPE- TREES, SILVER BUTTONWOOD CONOCARPUS ERECTUS VAR. SERICEUS, 11-14' OVERALL HEIGHT		6.000 EA	2,850.00000	17,100.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05200204 February 04, 2020 Call Order: 004 Contract: E52A9

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 LANDSCAPE AREA MAINTENANCE (SY)								
0190 0580 5334 LANDSCAPE- TREES, YELLOW POINCIANA/JACARANDA PELTOPHORUM DUBIUM, 15-18' OVERALL HEIGHT		5.000 EA	1,800.00000	9,000.00				
0195 0580 5382 LANDSCAPE- TREES, SIMPSON'S STOPPER MYRCIANTHES FRAGRANS, 8-10' OVERALL HEIGHT		10.000 EA	1,750.00000	17,500.00				
0200 0580 5413 LANDSCAPE- TREES, EAST PALATKA HOLLY TREE ILEX X ATTENUATA, 11-14' OVERALL HEIGHT		15.000 EA	1,380.00000	20,700.00				
0205 0580 5422 LANDSCAPE- TREES, DAHOON HOLLY TREE ILEX CASSINE, 8-10' OVERALL HEIGHT		15.000 EA	1,150.00000	17,250.00				
0210 0580 5423 LANDSCAPE- TREES, DAHOON HOLLY TREE ILEX CASSINE, 11-14' OVERALL HEIGHT		12.000 EA	1,300.00000	15,600.00				
0215 0580 5473 LANDSCAPE- TREES, PURPLE TRUMPET TREE TABEBUIA IMPETIGINOSA, 11-14' OVERALL HEIGHT		12.000 EA	1,600.00000	19,200.00				
0220 0580 5571 LANDSCAPE- TREES, WAX LEAF PRIVET, LIGUSTRUM JAPONICUM, UP TO 8' OVERALL HEIGHT		25.000 EA	1,250.00000	31,250.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05200204 February 04, 2020 Call Order: 004 Contract: E52A9

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 LANDSCAPE AREA MAINTENANCE (SY)								
0225 0580 5572 LANDSCAPE- TREES, WAX LEAF PRIVET, LIGUSTRUM JAPONICUM, 8-10' OVERALL HEIGHT		15.000 EA	1,400.00000	21,000.00				
0230 0580 5601 LANDSCAPE- TREES, SAND PINE PINUS CLAUSA, UP TO 8' OVERALL HEIGHT		10.000 EA	1,250.00000	12,500.00				
0235 0580 5611 LANDSCAPE- TREES, SLASH PINE PINUS ELLIOTII, UP TO 8' OVERALL HEIGHT		8.000 EA	1,250.00000	10,000.00				
0240 0580 5612 LANDSCAPE- TREES, SLASH PINE PINUS ELLIOTII, 8-10' OVERALL HEIGHT		8.000 EA	1,000.00000	8,000.00				
0245 0580 5613 LANDSCAPE- TREES, SLASH PINE PINUS ELLIOTII, 11-14' OVERALL HEIGHT		6.000 EA	1,200.00000	7,200.00				
0250 0580 5621 LANDSCAPE- TREES, LONG LEAF PINE PINUS PALUSTRIS, UP TO 8' OVERALL HEIGHT		8.000 EA	1,000.00000	8,000.00				
0255 0580 5622 LANDSCAPE- TREES, LONG LEAF PINE PINUS PALUSTRIS, 8-10' OVERALL HEIGHT		6.000 EA	1,200.00000	7,200.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05200204 February 04, 2020 Call Order: 004 Contract: E52A9

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 LANDSCAPE AREA MAINTENANCE (SY)								
0260 0580 5623 LANDSCAPE- TREES, LONG LEAF PINE PINUS PALUSTRIS, 11-14' OVERALL HEIGHT		4.000 EA	1,400.00000	5,600.00				
0265 0580 5631 LANDSCAPE- TREES, LOBLOLLY PINE PINUS TAEDA, UP TO 8' OVERALL HEIGHT		8.000 EA	1,200.00000	9,600.00				
0270 0580 5632 LANDSCAPE- TREES, LOBLOLLY PINE PINUS TAEDA, 8-10' OVERALL HEIGHT		7.000 EA	1,450.00000	10,150.00				
0275 0580 5653 LANDSCAPE- TREES, CATHEDRAL LIVE OAK QUERCUS VIRGINIANA, 11-14' OVERALL HEIGHT		5.000 EA	2,250.00000	11,250.00				
0280 0580 5663 LANDSCAPE- TREES, JACARANDA JACARANDA MIMIOSAFOLIA, 11-14' OVERALL HEIGHT		10.000 EA	1,100.00000	11,000.00				
0285 0580 5682 LANDSCAPE- TREES, EASTERN REDBUD CERCIS CANADENSIS, 8-10' OVERALL HEIGHT		12.000 EA	1,375.00000	16,500.00				
0290 0580 6401 LANDSCAPE- LARGE SHRUB, DISTRICT SPECIFIED FROM PROJECT LIST, 7-14 GA		5.000 EA	200.00000	1,000.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05200204 February 04, 2020 Call Order: 004 Contract: E52A9

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 LANDSCAPE AREA MAINTENANCE (SY)								
0295 0580 7 21 LANDSCAPE- GROUND COVER, DISTRICT SPECIFIED FROM PROJECT LIST, 1 GALLON		35.000 EA	75.00000	2,625.00				
0300 0580 7 43 LANDSCAPE- ORNAMENTAL GRASS, DISTRICT SPECIFIED FROM PROJECT LIST, 3 GALLON		50.000 EA	100.00000	5,000.00				
0305 0580 7 63 LANDSCAPE- SMALL SHRUB, DISTRICT SPECIFIED FROM PROJECT LIST, 3 GALLON		15.000 EA	100.00000	1,500.00				
0001 LANDSCAPE AREA Section Totals: MAINTENANCE (SY)				\$1,391,125.00				
Contract Grand Totals:				\$1,391,125.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05200204 February 04, 2020 **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E52A9

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.